GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:742
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2000

APPOINTMENT ON COMPASSIONATE GROUNDS IN DEFENCE
JAIPRAKASH

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of cases relating to appointment on compassionate grounds disposed of by JS (Training) and CAO, Ministry of Defence, NewDelhi during the last three years alongwith the cases where such requests were turned down without issuing speaking and meaningful orders alongwith the reasons therefor;

(b) the number of such cases pending as on date; and

(c) the details of action being taken for their speedily disposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES)

(a) As against a total of 122 applications received for employment on compassionate grounds during the last three years (1997, 1998 and 1999), a total of 97 cases were approved and appointments were given. The balance of 25 cases were rejected. All cases of rejections were informed individually through meaningful official communications along with the reasons for rejection.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DEFENCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

